
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4059
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
ENNORE MANALI ROAD
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Ennore- Manali Road improvement project in Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether there is any delay in completion the said project;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which this project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The overall physical progress is around 22%.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) The project is scheduled to be completed by 2nd June, 2013 as per Contract Agreement.
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